MAIN OFFICE BRESSANONE
I-39042 Bressanone (BZ)
via Julius-Durst-Str. 70
VAT No. IT02748450216
tel: +39 0472 830626
fax: +39 0472 831840
Revision 2024-10-08

TTUA
Technical data
Supply voltage 24 V AC ± 10 % / 15…35 V DC
Power consumption < 1 W
Transformer power >=2 VA
Working range, temperature 0…50 °C
Working range, humidity 0…100 % RH
Ambient temperature 0…50 °C
Ambient humidity 10…90 % RH (non-condensing)
Accuracy, humidity ±3 % RH at 20°C
Protection class IP30
Isolation class III
Models
Article Description Display Output signal Accuracy, temperature
TTUA RH + °C - 0…10 V + 0…10 V ± 0.4 °C
TTUA-PT100 RH + PT100, 100 Ohm (0 °C) - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.3 °C
TTUA-PT1000 RH + PT1000, 1000 Ohm (0 °C) - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.3 °C
TTUA-NTC1.8 RH + NTC 1.8, 1800 Ohm / 25 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.5 °C
TTUA-NTC2.2 RH + NTC 2.2, 2252 Ohm / 25 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.2 °C
TTUA-NTC10-01 RH + NTC 10, 10 kOhm / 25 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.2 °C
TTUA-NTC10-02 RH + NTC 10, 10 kOhm / 25 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.3 °C
TTUA-NTC10-03 RH + NTC 10, 10 kOhm / 25 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.25 °C
TTUA-NTC20 RH + NTC 20, 20 kOhm / 25 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.2 °C
TTUA-NI1000-01 RH + Ni1000, 1000 Ohm / 0 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.5 °C
TTUA-NI1000-02 RH + Ni1000, 1000 Ohm / 0 °C - 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.5 °C
TTUA-M RH + °C - Modbus ± 0.2 °C
TTUA-D RH + °C x 0…10 V + 0…10 V ± 0.4 °C
TTUA-D-PT100 RH + PT100, 100 Ohm (0 °C) x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.3 °C
TTUA-D-PT1000 RH + PT1000, 1000 Ohm (0 °C) x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.3 °C
TTUA-D-NTC1.8 RH + NTC 1.8, 1800 Ohm / 25 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.5 °C
TTUA-D-NTC2.2 RH + NTC 2.2, 2252 Ohm / 25 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.2 °C
TTUA-D-NTC10-01 RH + NTC 10, 10 kOhm / 25 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.2 °C
TTUA-D-NTC10-02 RH + NTC 10, 10 kOhm / 25 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.3 °C
TTUA-D-NTC10-03 RH + NTC 10, 10 kOhm / 25 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.25 °C
TTUA-D-NTC20 RH + NTC 20, 20 kOhm / 25 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.2 °C
TTUA-D-NI1000-01 RH + Ni1000, 1000 Ohm / 0 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.5 °C
TTUA-D-NI1000-02 RH + Ni1000, 1000 Ohm / 0 °C x 0…10 V + ohm ± 0.5 °C
TTUA-D-M RH + °C x Modbus ± 0.2 °C
CE
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) standards: This product conforms to the requirements of the European Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2014/35/EU through product standards EN 60730-1/A16